NEW!
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
524
NEW!
HA
ZA
RD
O

Specifications
Valve
ORDERING INFORMATION
Valve Body Actuator Linkage Size (NPT) Power Flow (Cv) Close-off (psid)
PROPORTIONAL 3-WAY VALVES, NON-SPRING RETURN – Requires separate CPX explosion proof actuator drive kit
VB-7313-0-4-02
MP6-381
+ CPX Drive Kit
Required
(See Accessories)
AV-293
1/2"
24 VAC, 52.8 VA
1.3 250
VB-7313-0-4-04 1/2" 4.4 250
VB-7313-0-4-06 3/4" 7.5 250
VB-7313-0-4-08 1" 14 150
VB-7313-0-4-09 1-1/4" 20 90
VB-7313-0-4-10 1-1/2" 28 60
VB-7313-0-4-11 2" 40 35
2-POSITION 3-WAY VALVES, SPRING RETURN – Can be linked spring return open or spring return closed - specify at time of order.
VB-7313-0-4-02
MA8-318 AV-291
1/2"

(No Drive Kit
Required)
ORDERING INFORMATION
NEW!
525
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
HAZARDO
US LO
CATIO
NS
8
source over 350 manufacturers in one call or click kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
Explosion proof Actuator Enclosure (for Valves and Dampers)
MA8, MC6/7, MP6/7 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Valve Body Actuator Linkage Size (NPT) Power Flow (Cv) Close-off (psid)
2-POSITION, FLOATING, 2-WAY VALVES, NON-SPRING RETURN
VB-7213-0-4-02
MP6-381 AV-293
1/2"
24 VAC, 52.8 VA
1.3 250
VB-7213-0-4-04 1/2" 4.4 250
VB-7213-0-4-06 3/4" 7.5 250
VB-7213-0-4-08 1" 14 150
VB-7213-0-4-09 1-1/4" 20 90
VB-7213-0-4-10 1-1/2" 28 60
VB-7213-0-4-11 2" 40 35
PROPORTIONAL 2-WAY VALVES, NON-SPRING RETURN – Requires separate CPX explosion proof actuator drive kit
VB-7213-0-4-02
MP6-381
+CPX Drive Kit

Explosion proof Actuator Enclosure (for Valves and Dampers)
MA8, MC6/7, MP6/7 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 RELATED PRODUCTS
AM-116	 Splined crank arm for 1/2" (1.27cm) shaft (damper linkage required)
AM-123	 Ball joint connector (damper linkage required)
PR-48	 5/16" dia., 48" (1.2m) length push rod
	 ACCESSORIES
CPX9301	 6 to 9 VDC (fixed) actuator drive kit for hazardous locations
CPX9301456	 0 to 10 VDC (fixed) actuator drive kit for hazardous locations
CPX9302	 4 to 20 mA (fixed) actuator drive kit for hazardous locations
ORDERING INFORMATION
Valve Body Actuator Linkage Size (NPT) Power Flow (Cv) Close-off (psid)
PROPORTIONAL 3-WAY VALVES, NON-SPRING RETURN – Requires separate CPX explosion proof actuator drive kit
VB-7313-0-4-02
MP6-381
+ CPX Drive Kit
Required
(See Accessories)
AV-293
1/2"
24 VAC, 52.8 VA
1.3 250
VB-7313-0-4-04 1/2" 4.4 250
VB-7313-0-4-06 3/4" 7.5 250
VB-7313-0-4-08 1" 14 150
VB-7313-0-4-09 1-1/4" 20 90
VB-7313-0-4-10 1-1/2" 28 60
VB-7313-0-4-11 2" 40 35
2-POSITION 3-WAY VALVES, SPRING RETURN – Can be linked spring return open or spring return closed - specify at time of order.
VB-7313-0-4-02
MA8-318 AV-291
1/2"